


1. Application Summary

1.1 Facilit owner: 
Network Rail Infrastructure Limited ("Network Rail") 

DB Cargo (UK) Ltd ("DBC") 

1 3W"th h" h fth I W IC 0 e regions d oes th" IS a r r • t 0011ca I0n m erac 
Region: Southern Eastern North West & Wales & Scotland's 

□ � Central Western Railway 
� � � 

1.4 Application under the Railways Act 1993 section: 
117 □ I 1a □ 22 □ 22A �

Suoolemental Number: 73A
Current contract date: 11 December 2016
Current contract exoirv date: PCD 2026

1.5 Executive summary of the proposed contract or amendment: (Brief & High Level) 
The Rights Table in Schedule 5 of the Track Access Contract (Freight Services) dated 11 December 
2016 between the Parties ("the Contract") shall be amended by updating Service Groups 4253 (flows 
1 and 5), 4268 (flows 1 - 4), 4269 (flows 5, 13 and 22) with the details listed in Annex 1 of the 
Supplemental Agreement to be consistent with the December 2023 timetable. 

Proposed commencement date: 
Expiry date: 
Date Approved at SOAR 
If rights currently running as TOVRs when did 
they commence? 

1.6 lndustrv consultation: 
Who carried out the consultation? 
Consultation start date: I 
Not carried out � I 

1.7 Aoolicant details 
Network Rail Infrastructure Limited ("Network 
Rail") 

Contact individual: Ian Bartlett
Job title: Customer Manager
Telephone number: 
E-mail address:

 

Address: 
Floor 3, Waterloo General Offices 
London 
SE1 SSW 

1.8 Date of application to ORR: 

OFFICE OF RAIL AND ROAD 

www.orr.gov.uk 

Date of ORR's approval 
PCD 2026 
n/a 

n/a 

I 
I Consultation end date: I 

DB Cargo (UK) Ltd ("DBC") 

Contact individual: Quentin Hedderly
Job title: Regulatory Specialist
Telephone number: 
E-mail address:

 

Address: 
Lakeside Business Park 
Doncaster 
South Yorkshire 
DN4 5PN 

120 May 2024 

Form F Version: March 2024 Page 2 of 11 

I 
I 



















In the case of agreed applications under section 18 or 22, the facility owner should fill in the 
information in the box below. For disputed applications under section 17 or 22A, the applicant 
should fill in the required information. 

I certify that the information provided in this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge 

Signed................................................... .. Date 20 MAY 2024 
Name (in caps) ANDREA ROSSI Job title CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER 
For (company) DB CARGO (UK) LIMITED 

For section 18/22 applications, please provide a letter of support from the beneficiary or ask them to sign 
here: 
Signed . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ... .. Date .................... . 
Name (in caps) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Job title ........................ . 
For (company) ......................................................... . 

11. Submission

11.1 What to send: please supply the application form, the proposed contract or amendment and, 
where possible, any other supporting information, in electronic form by e-mail, in plain Microsoft Word 
or Open Document Text format (i.e. excluding any macros, auto-para or page numbering, or other 
auto-formatting). 

11.2 Where to send it: 

Freight Track Access Manager 

OFFICE OF RAIL AND ROAD 

www.orr.gov.uk 

Email: track.access@orr.gov.uk 

Form F Version: March 2024 
Page 11 of 

11 




